FORM PTO-1595 5/30/05 To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Pater	24-2005 TUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE original documents or copy thereof. 008161 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Polyremedy LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PolyRemedy, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[] Yes[X] No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 16, 2005	Street Address: 1257 South Mary Avenue City: Sunnyvale State: CA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?[] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/378,635 filed May 7, 2002; 10/431,888 filed May 7, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Image: Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications 100 and patents involved: [2]	
Name: Edward N. Bachand Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187	8. Deposit account number: 502319 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order No. <u>A-72215/ENB(471427-3)</u>	
a true copy of the original document. <u>Edward N. Bachand</u> Name of Person Signing Sign	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy May 18, 2005 Date es including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]	
23/2005 BEYRNE 00000188 502319 Director of the U.S. Pate P.O. B	et information to: t Recordation Services, nt and Trademark Office ox 1450 VA 22313-1450	
File No. <u>A-72215/ENB</u>	108889	

|

PATENT REEL: 016579 FRAME: 0777

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

.....

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), PolyRemedy LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California having a place of business at 1257 South Mary Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94087, State of California, hereby assigns to PolyRemedy, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1257 South Mary Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94087, State of California, its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions which are the subject matter of the United States patent applications below-listed in all countries of the world, and the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other convention, treaty or reciprocal agreement to which the United States is a party concerning priority in inventions, patents, design, inventor's certificates, industrial property or industrial models, and any and all applications for Letters Patents or Inventor's Certificates which have heretofore or may hereafter be filed on said inventions in any country or countries, as well as any and all Letters Patents and Inventor's Certificates which may be granted on any such patent applications, including all extensions, continuations, divisions, reissues and renewals thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by PolyRemedy, Inc. for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by PolyRemedy LLC had this assignment not been made:

PolyRemedy LLC covenants that it has not and will not execute any instrument or take any action contrary to this assignment, nor encumber the title of PolyRemedy, Inc. in, to and under said inventions, applications, Letters Patents and Inventor's Certificates, and that PolyRemedy LLC has the right to execute this instrument;

AND, PolyRemedy LLC hereby represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned or granted any rights in the invention that is the subject matter of this patent application to any individual, corporation, limited liability company, partnership or other entity or organization. PolyRemedy LLC further hereby agrees to fully indemnify and hold harmless PolyRemedy, Inc. for all damage, loss, liability, claim and expense (including reasonable

1 of 2

¢

PATENT REEL: 016579 FRAME: 0778

expenses of investigation and reasonable consultants and attorneys fees) arising out of a breach of the foregoing representation.

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	DOCKET NUMBER
10/431,888	May 7, 2003	A-72215/ENB
60/378,635	May 7, 2002	N/A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PolyRemedy LLC hereby executes this agreement.

PolyRemedy LLC., a California limited liability company

610

Oleg Siniaguine

Authorized Member

State of California)) ss.County of Santa Clara)

On this <u>lb</u> day of <u>May</u>, in the year 2005, before me, <u>have a Leo Mosie</u> (Notary Public of the State of California in the County of <u>Sanda Clara</u>, personally appeared <u>Oleg Siniaguine</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as an authorized member of PolyRemedy LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)



2 of 2

1088707

PATENT REEL: 016579 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 05/20/2005